LEGAL NOTICE

STONE HARBOR BOARD OF EDUCATION 275 93 Street, Stone Harbor, NJ 08247

2019 - 2020 SCHOOL BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the legal voters of the Stone Harbor school district, in the County of Cape May, of the State of New Jersey, that a Public Hearing will be held in the gym of the Stone Harbor Board of Education, 275 93.4 Street, Stone Harbor, NJ, on Wednesday, May 1, 2019 at 5:00 pm, for the purpose of conducting a public hearing on the budget for the 2019 - 2020 school year.

By order of: Ms. Linda Fiori Business Administrator/Board Secretary Ayalon / Stone Harbor School Districts